
HIMACHAL PRADESH 

    JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
Sealed item rates tender is hereby invited on Form No. IPH 6 & 8 by 

the Executive Engineer, Jal  Shakti Division, Dharamshala on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved 
eligible contractors / Firms enlisted in the appropriate class with HP Jal Shakti Vibhag for the following work through 
offline tendering process, so as to reach in the office of the EE, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala on or before 

23.01.2024 up to 11.00 A.M. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending 
contractors/ firms or their authorized representatives, who may wish to be presented at the time of opening the tenders. 

The application (s) for issue of tender (s) form (s) shall be received on or before 22.01.2024 up to 11:00 A.M. and 
form/ forms shall be issued on 22.01.2024 up to 12:00 P.M. against cash payment (Non refundable). The rates in tender 
form (s) will be filled in words and figures; otherwise, the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of 

FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of EE JSD, Dharamshala. Conditional tender or tender (s) 
received without earnest money will be similarly rejected. The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division,Dharamshala 
reserves right to reject the tender (s) without assigning any reason. The option of the tender will be kept opened for 120 

days. 
  

Job No1.  Name of Work:-Providing Water Supply Scheme Tau Chola in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra 
(H.P). (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) (Sub Head: - Providing and fixing of Sluice Valve of various 
diameters.  Estimated cost: 245780/- Earnest Money:4920 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender 

form: 250/- 
Job No 2.  Name of Work:-Renovation and Augmentation of Lift Water Supply Scheme Salig Jurther, 

Khanyara and Kaned in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Under Jal Jeevan Mission (Sub 

Head:-  Providing and fixing of Sluice Valve of Varius diameters under WSS Khaniyara Dari 
Sidhbari   Estimated cost:252240 /- Earnest Money:5050 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender 

form: 250/-  
Job No.3. Name of Work:- Improvement of Water Supply Scheme for providing house hold connection in GP 

Bhattla and Sudher in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (H.P) (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) (Sub 

Head:- Providing and fixing of Sluice Valve of various diameters. Estimated cost:255300 /- Earnest 
Money:5110 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/- 

Job No 4.  Name of Work:-Renovation and Augmentation of Lift Water Supply Scheme Salig Jurther, Khanyara 

and Kaned in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) (Sub Head:- 
Providing and fixing of Sluice Valve of varius diameters under WSS Khaniyara Dari Sidhbari. 
Estimated cost: 269310/- Earnest Money: 5390 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-

  
Job No 5  Name of Work:-A/R & M/O Various building under Jal Shakti (Sewerage) Sub Division 

Dharamshala in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Sub Head:- Distempering, Painting and 
other minor repair work in 1 Nos. of type 2 Quarters in Block “B” JSV residential Colony Darnu). 
Estimated cost: 175211 /- Earnest Money : 3510 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 

250/-  
Job No 6  Name of Work:-Providing Water Supply Scheme Tau Chola (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) in Tehsil 

Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P). (Sub Head:- Construction of Under Ground tank 50000 Litres 

Capacity).  Estimated cost: 498250 /- Earnest Money: 9970 /-, Time limits:-6 months, Cost of tender 
form: 250/-  

Job No 7  Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain damages relaying and testing Tau Chola between RD 1200 to 
RD 2110 Mohal in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P). (Sub Head:- Dismantling, Relaying, 
Jointing & Testing of GI pipe 50mm dia of WSS Tau Chola between RD 1200 to RD 2110). (Deposit 

Work) Estimated cost:188264 /- Earnest Money:3770 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 
250/-  

Job No 8  Name of Work:- Renovation and Augmentation of Lift Water Supply Scheme Salig Jurther, 

Khanyara and Kaned in Tehsil Dharamshla District Kangra (H.P). (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) (Sub 
Head:- C/O Under Ground Tank 50,000 liters Capacity at Khirku). Estimated cost:497286 /- Earnest 

Money:9950 /-, Time limits:-6 months, Cost of tender form: 250/- 
Job No 9  Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain Dmages of Flow Irrigation Scheme Nirjhul Kuhl in Tehsil 

Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P). (Sub Head:- Construction of PCC Retaining Wall 2.44 Mtrs. 

Height at RD 25 to 33 and RCC lining RD 0 to RD8=8 Rmt. ) (Deposit Work).   Estimated cost: 
199985 /- Earnest Money:4000 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-  

 

Job No 10  Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages to Flow Irrigation Scheme Dundhi Kuhl in Tehsil 
Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (H.P) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC wall to Protect the Kuhl from RD 2462 to 

2475.(Deposit Work.)  Estimated cost: 220723/- Earnest Money:4415 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost 
of tender form: 250/-  

 

  
 



Terms and Conditions:- 1):-The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged 
in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala/ Certificate for exemption of earnest 

money. Attached with  tender form2:- Conditional tender or tender (s) received without earnest money will be 
summarily rejected.3:-The contractor must give the copy of enlistment/ renewal and photocopy of individual 
PAN No. latest /GST /EPF  & income  tax return  with the application at the time of applying the tender(s) 

documents or must be attached with his tender form. 4:-The tender form (s) will be issued to only those 
contractors who are found eligible/suitable and competent.5:- The Security, Income tax, G.S.T. education cess 

and labour cess etc. shall be deducted according to instructions of the Govt. time to time.6:-If holiday falls on 
the date of opening the tender(s), the same will be opened on next working day at 11.30 A.M.  

            Executive Engineer, 
          Jal Shakti Division, 

  Dharamshala 
No. EE-IPHD/EA-I/2023-28906-29006     Dated: 12.01.2024 
 Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-  

1. The Chief Engineer (D/Z) Jal Shakti Deptt. Dharamshala. 
2. All the Superintending Engineers in Jal Shakti Department. 
3. All the Executive Engineers in Jal Shakti Department. 

4. All the Assistant Engineers in Jal Shakti Department. 
5.  All the contractors. 

6. The Accounts Branch / Drawing Branch of this office/ Notice Board. 
   Executive Engineer, 

  Jal Shakti Division, 

  Dharamshala 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 


